IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

FJM CORPORATION, A NEVADA CORPORATION D/B/A REALTY EXECUTIVES OF NEVADA: MARTIN J. SCHWARTZ, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE MARTIN J. SCHWARTZ AND PHYLLIS R. SCHWARTZ REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST; PHYLLIS R. SCHWARTZ, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE MARTIN J. SCHWARTZ AND PHYLLIS R. SCHWARTZ REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST; THE MARTIN J. SCHWARTZ AND PHYLLIS R. SCHWARTZ REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST: MICHAEL C. GREENBAUM: WENDY SCHWARTZ; AND WEST TOWN CENTER PARTNERS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

No. 40785

FIED

03.11548

Appellants,

vs. KWGV, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY D/B/A KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY THE MARKETPLACE; AND HARVEY M. JACOBSON,

Respondents.

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

On February 7, 2003, the settlement judge filed a report indicating that the parties agreed to a settlement of this appeal. Accordingly, on February 19, 2003, we directed appellants to file a stipulation or motion to dismiss this appeal or otherwise inform this court of the status of this appeal within 30 days. To date, appellants have not

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA responded to our order or otherwise communicated with this court. Accordingly, cause appearing, we dismiss this appeal as abandoned.

It is so ORDERED.

J. Shearing eauth J. Leavitt

J.

Becker

Hon. Ronald D. Parraguirre, District Judge cc: Lansford W. Levitt, Settlement Judge Woods, Erickson, Whitaker & Miles, LLP Barney & Bawden Beckley Singleton, Chtd./Las Vegas Clark County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(O) 1947A

2